BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 506-328- 100
Issue 2, December 1968
AT&TCo Standard
COIN TELEPHONE-2A-TYPE
IDENTIFICATION
1. GENERAL

~tr--....:.--+-------lLP-21 F546
Fig . 2-2A2 Coin Telephone
2. ORDERING GUIDE
COIN RETURN
ASSEMBLY
Set, Telephone, 2A1 or Set, Telephone, 2A2
(a) Replaceable Components for 2Al (Fig . 4)
• P-90D087 housing and door assembly,
consisting of:
P-25E669 door and faceplate assembly
P-25E692 housing and mounting plate assembly
5A door
• P-15E428 coin chute-totalizer assembly,
consisting of:
P-24E342 coin chute assembly
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1968
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 506-328-100
NOTE:
ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN
ARE IN INCHES.
22-13/32
Fig. 3-Rear View Showing Dimensions
P-15E579 totalizer assembly
• P-15E437 chassis unit assembly, consisting
of:
4010C network
C4A ringer
303K mercury (A) relay
• P-15E718 coin relay and hopper assembly,
consisting of:
P-15E687 coin relay assembly
P-15E717 coin hopper assembly
• P-15E730 return chute assembly
• P-21F546 coin return assembly
Page 2
• P-83B752 dial and housing assembly, consisting r·
of:
SE-52 dial
P-87B052 number plate assembly (
• G3P-52 handset
• lD coin receptacle rail
(b) Replaceable Components for 2A2 (Fig. 4)
• P-90D201 housing and door assembly, (
consisting of:
P-23F046 door and faceplate assembly
P-25E692 housing and mounting plate assembly
5A door
• P-15E428 coin chute-totalizer assembly,
consisting of:
P-24E342 coin chute assembly
P-15E579 totalizer assembly
• P-15E437 chassis unit assembly, consisting
of:
4010C network
C4A ringer
303K mercury (A) relay
• P-15E718 coin relay and hopper assembly,
consisting of:
P-15E687 coin relay assembly
P-15E717 coin ~opper assembly
• P-15E730 return chute assembly
• P-21F546 coin return assembly
• P-26E153 dial and housing assembly, consisting
of:
35G3A, 12-button TOUCH-TONE dial
(
ISS 2, SECTION 506-328-100
8
9